TECHNICAL DATASHEET
3076-400         Non-Locking           400 mm              227 kg
3076-400-L         Locking             400 mm              227 kg
3076-450         Non-Locking           450 mm              227 kg
3076-450-L         Locking             450 mm              227 kg
3076-500         Non-Locking           500 mm              227 kg
3076-500-L         Locking             500 mm              227 kg
3076-550         Non-Locking           550 mm              227 kg
3076-550-L         Locking             550 mm              227 kg
3076-600         Non-Locking           600 mm              227 kg
3076-600-L         Locking             600 mm              227 kg
3076-650         Non-Locking           650 mm              227 kg
3076-650-L         Locking             650 mm              227 kg
3076-700         Non-Locking           700 mm              227 kg
3076-700-L         Locking             700 mm              227 kg
3076-750         Non-Locking           750 mm              227 kg
3076-750-L         Locking             750 mm              227 kg
Part Number        Locking / Non-Locking        Closed Length (Ex Lock Tab)       Load Rating
HEAVY-DUTY DRAWER SLIDES
227kg Load Rated
Locking & Non-Locking Varieties
Features
•  Sold as pairs: (both locking or both non-locking)
•  Heavy-duty 227kg rating
•  Ultra smooth ball bearing, gliding motion
•  High rigidity design with enhanced stability
•  Durable dampening system with fast response capability
•  Variant lengths (mm) are as "closed,"
•  Extended lengths are approximately “double”
•  Advertised length does not include locking tabs (add +25mm)
•  Full travel extension (inner rail extends the full length of the slide)
•  Mounting: Side mount
Dimensions, Materials & Finish
•  Length:  400mm ~ 1500mm & 1800mm
•  Height:  75.3mm
•  Width:  19.5mm
•  Material:  Cold rolled steel, clear zinc
Remarks
•  Please note:  Does not come with fixing hardware
•  No lever disconnect
Please note: The information contained within this document is correct as of time of publication and is subject to change without warning.
Selectlok reserves the right to alter designs, dimensions and technical information without notice. ©2025 Selectlok Australia P/L | v2503
HEAVY-DUTY DRAWER SLIDES
227kg Load Rated
Locking & Non-Locking Varieties
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Please note: The information contained within this document is correct as of time of publication and is subject to change without warning.
Selectlok reserves the right to alter designs, dimensions and technical information without notice. ©2025 Selectlok Australia P/L | v2503
3076-800         Non-Locking           800 mm              227 kg
3076-800-L         Locking             800 mm              227 kg
3076-850         Non-Locking           850 mm              227 kg
3076-900         Non-Locking           900 mm              227 kg
3076-900-L         Locking             900 mm              227 kg
3076-950         Non-Locking           950 mm              227 kg
3076-950-L         Locking             950 mm              227 kg
3076-1000         Non-Locking           1000 mm             227 kg
3076-1000-L        Locking             1000 mm             227 kg
3076-1100         Non-Locking           1100 mm             227 kg
3076-1100-L        Locking             1100 mm             227 kg
3076-1200         Non-Locking           1200 mm             227 kg
3076-1200-L        Locking             1200 mm             227 kg
3076-1300         Non-Locking           1300 mm             227 kg
3076-1300-L        Locking             1300 mm             227 kg
3076-1400         Non-Locking           1400 mm             227 kg
3076-1400-L        Locking             1400 mm             227 kg
3076-1500         Non-Locking           1500 mm             227 kg
3076-1500-L        Locking             1500 mm             227 kg
3076-1800         Non-Locking           1800 mm             227 kg
3076-1800-L        Locking             1800 mm             227 kg
Part Number        Locking / Non-Locking        Closed Length (Ex Lock Tab)       Load Rating
HEAVY-DUTY DRAWER SLIDES
227kg Load Rated
Locking & Non-Locking Varieties
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Please note: The information contained within this document is correct as of time of publication and is subject to change without warning.
Selectlok reserves the right to alter designs, dimensions and technical information without notice. ©2025 Selectlok Australia P/L | v2503